randomized 223 subjects 1:1 blocked by investigational site to the AeroPace System plus SOC (Treatment) or SoC 
(Control). Forty-eight investigational sites enrolled at least one subject, with 36.3% of subjects randomized in the US and 
63.7% in the EU.

One-hundred and nine (109) subjects were randomized to the Treatment group (ITT) and 114 subjects to the Control 
group (ITT). The modified Intent-to-Treat (mITT) population consisted of 102 subjects and comprised those subjects in the 
Treatment group with successful placement of the AeroPace Neurostimulation Catheter (defined as entering the vein, at